Special Notice

As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, SLAB informs to all our clients that we are currently implementing Work From Home (WFH) arrangement and SLAB operations are continued in accordance with the Circular (PS/CSA Circular/18/2020) issued by the President Secretariat.

SLAB office will continue with working from home (WFH) arrangement and the office hours will be from 8.30 am to 4.15 pm from Monday to Friday. 

Clients will be able to contact out staff through email and telephone, however email is preferred when possible. List of email addresses of all officers are listed below for your convenience.

	
Dr. Sampath Wahala
	
Chairman
	
chairman@slab.lk
	

	
Ms. Chandrika Thilakaratne
	
Director /CEO
	
director@slab.lk
	

	 
	 
	 
	 

	
Technical Division 
	

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mr. L H D Bandusoma
	Deputy Director (Accreditation)
	bandu@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Chanditha Ediriweera
	Deputy Director (Accreditation)
	chanditha@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Manisha Wickramasinghe
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	manisha@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Jeewani Karunasagara
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	Jeewani@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Mithila Gunesekara
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	mithila@slab.lk
mithilaslab@gmail.com
	

	Ms. Natasha Jayamanne
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	natasha@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Hiruni Kumaratunga
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	hiruni@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Punya U Liyanage
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	punya@slab.lk
	

	Mr. Niranjan Kannangara
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	niranjan@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Tharangi Mudalige
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	tharangi@slab.lk
	

	Mr. Dilshanka Fernando
	Assistant Director (Accreditation)
	dilshanka@slab.lk
	

	 
	 
	 
	 

	



Internal Audit Division 
	

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Ms. Tharanga Wanigasundara
	Internal Auditor
	tharanga@slab.lk
	

	 
	 
	 
	

	IT Division 
	

	 
	 
	 
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Mr. Danushka Jayasanka
	IT Officer 
	danushka@slab.lk
	

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Finance and Administration Division 
	

	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mr. D G Pushpakumara
	Deputy Director (Fin. & Admin.)
	pushpakumara@slab.lk
	

	Ms. K. Harsha Chandrasiri
	Accounts Officer
	harsha@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Nilupuli Vidanage
	Administrative Officer
	nilupuli@slab.lk
	

	Mr. Jagath Madurapperuma
	Management / Accounts Assistant
	jagath@slab.lk
	

	Mr. Saveen Prabuddha
	Management / Accounts Assistant
	saveen@slab.lk
	

	Ms. Maheshi Karunanayaka 
	Management / Accounts Assistant
	maheshi@slab.lk
	



If any urgent documents to be handed over to SLAB, you are kindly requested to submit soft copies or handover them to the SLAB Security office and inform relevant SLAB officer via contacts given.  
Please be noted that call diversion facility will also be available once the facility is granted by the service provider.     

Director/CEO
Sri Lanka Accreditation Board 
